 EV24943DN-00A
 3A, 55V, 100kHz Step-Down Converter
 with Programmable Output OVP
 Evaluation Board
EV24943DN-00A Rev. 1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
9/9/2011 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2011 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
The Future of Analog IC Technology

0.1μF
R6
680kΩ
R7
42.2kΩ
R2
237kΩ
R3
NS
U1
EV24943DN-00A BILL OF MATERIALS
Qty RefDes Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer P/N
3
C1,C6,
C9
0.1μF Ceramic Cap., 25V, X7R 0603 muRata GRM188R71H104KA01D
1 C2 2.2μF Ceramic Cap., 100V, X7R 1210 muRata GRM32ER72A225KA35L
1 C3 0.1μF Ceramic Cap., 100V, X7R 0603 muRata GRM188R71H104KA35D
1 C4 150pF Ceramic Cap., 50V, C0G 0603 muRata GRM1885C1H151JA01
1 C5 22μF Ceramic Cap., 16V, X7R 1210 muRata GRM32ER71C226ME18L
1 C7 100μF Electrolytic Cap., 100V  DIP JiangHai CD287-100V100
1 C8 100μF Electrolytic Cap., 16V  SMD JiangHai VZ1-16V100
0 D1 NS Do Not Stuff
1 D2 B560C Schottky Diode, 60V, 5A SMC Diodes B560C
1 L1 33μH Inductor, 5.5A/45mΩ SMD Wurth 7447709330
2 R1, R5 0 Film Resistor, 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-070RL
1 R2 237k Film Resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07237KL
0 R3 NS Do Not Stuff
1 R4 301k Film Resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07301KL
1 R6 680k Film Resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07680KL
1 R7 42.2k Film Resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0742K2L
1 R8 57.6k Film Resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0757K6L
1 U1  DC-DC Converter SOIC8E MPS MP24943DN
EV24943DN-00A ― 3A, 55V, 100kHz STEP-DOWN CONVERTER
EV24943DN-00A Rev. 1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 3
9/9/2011 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.